

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 484/2013

MADHURI KUMARI @ MADHURI JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MR. RANJITH KUMAR JAIN

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date : 30/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Malavika J, Adv.
Mr. Sureshan P.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps
in respect of the sole respondent within two weeks through
the concerned Trial Court. The address of the Trial Court be
furnished by the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner within one
week. Registry to issue notice forthwith.

List again on 17.3.2015.

Signature Not Verified

(SURAJIT DEY)

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.02.05

Registrar

17:30:24 IST
Reason: