

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 484 OF 2013

MADHURI KUMARI @ MADHURI JAIN ... Petitioner

VERSUS

MR. RANJITH KUMAR JAIN ... Respondent

O R D E R

This is a petition filed under Section 25 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, seeking transfer of M.C. No. 636 of 2013 titled as 'Sri. Ranjith Kumar Jain v. Smt. Madhuri Kumari' pending before the Court of Principal Family Judge at Bangalore to the Court of Principal Judge, Family Court at Chennai, Tamil Nadu.

Considering the facts and circumstances of the case, we deem it fit and proper to allow this transfer petition. Accordingly, M.C. No. 636 of 2013 titled as 'Sri. Ranjith Kumar Jain v. Smt. Madhuri Kumari' is transferred from the Court of Principal Family Judge at Bangalore to the Court of Principal Judge, Family Court at Chennai, Tamil Nadu.

In view of the above, the Transfer Petition is allowed.

Let the records of the case be transferred without delay.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Meenakshi Kohli Date: 2015.07.15 17:39:28 IST Reason:

....., J.

[ A.K. SIKRI ]

....., J.

[ ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN ]

New Delhi; July 10, 2015.

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 484/2013

MADHURI KUMARI @ MADHURI JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MR. RANJITH KUMAR JAIN

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date : 10/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.  
Ms. Malavika J., Adv.  
Mr. Sureshan P., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The transfer petition is allowed in terms of the  
signed order.

(Nidhi Ahuja)  
COURT MASTER

(Suman Jain)  
COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on the file.]